November 2,1964

The Supervisors of Mt. Joy Twp. Adams Co. Pa. held their regular monthly
meeting on Nov. 2, 1964 at 8:00 p.m. instead of Nov. 3 due to the General Election.

All members were present. The minutes were read and approved.

The Supervisors prepared an ordinance and resolution to control and license junk
yards pertaining to junk autos, etc. in the Twp. of Mt. Joy.

The matter was to be brought the Twp. solicitor Mr. Daniel Teeter Esq.

The following Bills were presented for payment:

Check #1121 Beulah Snyder
#1122 Clarence Myers
#1123 Paul Straley
#1124 G. Richard Reaver

Comm.
Labor

13

(13

#1125 Schuchart Petrol. Co. Supplies

#1126 Roadite Inc.
#1127 Roadite Inc.

Total
#1128 ACNB

Receipts for month of Oct.

Carl S. Menchey
Rex Maddox

Mrs. Connie Gulden
Paul Barney

Daniel Wolf

Beulah Snyder

13 13

13 13

Arthur Roberts
Wm. G. Moon
Walter Schwartz
Philip Close
Total

Pipe and Band
Contract (County Aid)

October Payment

Transfer Tax
Snow Removal
Road Grading
Grading
County Aid
Tax Coll.

13

13

Snow Removal
Grading

Snow Removal

$91.54
$118.50
$118.50
$140.00
$1.00
$29.87
$3,980.92
$4,480.33
$4,719.75

$391.40
$3.00
$10.00
$10.00
$2,189.13
$58.38
$1,761.48

$21.00

$5.00
$15.00
$20.00
$3.00
$4,487.39

No further business, meeting was adjourned until 8:00 p.m. Dec. 1, 1964.
Submitted by Oliver L. Seguin, secretary and approved by Clarence H. Myers, supervisor.



