November 2,1964

The Supervisors of Mt. Joy Twp. Adams Co. Pa. held their regular monthly meeting on Nov. 2, 1964 at 8:00 p.m. instead of Nov. 3 due to the General Election.

All members were present. The minutes were read and approved.

The Supervisors prepared an ordinance and resolution to control and license junk yards pertaining to junk autos, etc. in the Twp. of Mt. Joy.

The matter was to be brought the Twp. solicitor Mr. Daniel Teeter Esq. The following Bills were presented for payment:

	Paulah Snydar	Comm.	\$91.54
	Beulah Snyder		
	Clarence Myers	Labor	\$118.50
#1123	Paul Straley	، د	\$118.50
#1124	G. Richard Reaver	cc	\$140.00
#1125	Schuchart Petrol. Co.	Supplies	\$1.00
#1126	Roadite Inc.	Pipe and Band	\$29.87
#1127	Roadite Inc.	Contract (County Aid)	\$3,980.92
Total			\$4,480.33
#1128	ACNB	October Payment	\$4,719.75
Receipts for month of Oct.			
Carl S. Mench	ey	Transfer Tax	\$391.40
Rex Maddox		Snow Removal	\$3.00
Mrs. Connie C	Gulden	Road Grading	\$10.00
Paul Barney		Grading	\$10.00
Daniel Wolf		County Aid	\$2,189.13
Beulah Snyder	ſ	Tax Coll.	\$58.38
"		٠	\$1,761.48
"		cc	\$21.00
Arthur Roberts	S	Snow Removal	\$5.00
Wm. G. Moon	l	Grading	\$15.00
Walter Schwar	rtz	cc	\$20.00
Philip Close		Snow Removal	\$3.00
Total			\$4,487.39

No further business, meeting was adjourned until 8:00 p.m. Dec. 1, 1964. Submitted by Oliver L. Seguin, secretary and approved by Clarence H. Myers, supervisor.